

Mount Prospect School District 57 701 W. Gregory Street, Mount Prospect, IL 60056 847/394/7300

http://www.d57.org

Notice of Special Board of Education Meeting and Agenda

The Board of Education of Mount Prospect School District 57 will hold the following meeting:

June 7, 2021 7:00 p.m.

Special Meeting for the Purpose of Interviewing Board Candidates Administration Building 701 W. Gregory Street Mount Prospect, IL 60056

AGENDA

Call to Order and Roll Call

Community Comments

Closed Session

• For the purpose of selection of a person to fill a public office as defined in the Open Meetings Act, including a vacancy in a public office, when the public body is given power to appoint under law or ordinance.

There will be no Board action following Closed Session

Adjournment

By order of Eileen B. Kowalczyk, President, Board of Education, School District 57, Cook County, Illinois.

Virginia Webster Secretary, Board of Education School District 57 Cook County, Illinois

Dated: June 3, 2021

Please post in your building.